

Contract CMC19, Clark Fork - 1M NW Trout Creek is awarded to Kiewit Infrastructure Co.



Montana Department of Transportation

12/20/2019 10:12:55

AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.2  
Revision 026

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 401      Contract ID: CMC19      Counties: Sanders

Letting Date: December 12, 2019 8:30 A.M.      District(s): Missoula

Contract      11/13/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK  
Project(s): (8022142000) STPB-BH 6-1(142)28  
CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

Min:      Max:

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$10,719,116.64	109.71%	100.00%
1	0886	STANTON CONSTRUCTABILITY SERVICES, LLC	\$9,770,208.66	100.00%	91.15%
2	7597	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO	\$10,504,491.08	107.52%	98.00%



Tabulation of Bids

**Call Order:** 401      **Contract ID:** CMC19      **Counties:** Sanders  
**Letting Date:** December 12, 2019      **District(s):** Missoula      **Contract Time:** 11/13/20 COMPLETION DATE  
**Contract Description:** CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Project(s):** (8022142000) STPB-BH 6-1(142)28  
 CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

Line Number	Item ID	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		(1) STANTON CONSTRUCTABILITY SERVICES, LLC		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO	
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 APPROACHES AND STRUCTURE REHABILITATION</b>										
0010	CMG104000	MISCELLANEOUS WORK	50,000.00	UNIT	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00	1.00	50,000.00
0020	CMG104100	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS-HOUR	100.00	HOUR	125.00	12,500.00	231.83	23,183.00	125.00	12,500.00
0030	CMG104200	CMG CONTINGENCY WORK	159,445.00	UNIT	1.00	159,445.00	1.00	159,445.00	1.00	159,445.00
0040	CMG105000	CONTRACTOR SURVEY AND LAYOUT	1.00	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	48,375.00	48,375.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0050	CMG108000	CRITICAL PATH SCHEDULE	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,130.00	8,130.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0060	CMG109000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	536,100.00	536,100.00	806,121.00	806,121.00	508,368.66	508,368.66
0070	CMG202500	REMOVE DECK	3,241.70	SQYD	328.00	1,063,277.60	252.00	816,908.40	294.30	954,032.31
0080	CMG202550	REMOVE GUARD ANGLE	69.40	LNFT	71.29	4,947.53	58.00	4,025.20	67.29	4,669.93
0090	CMG203000	EXCAVATION-UNCLASSIFIED	502.00	CUYD	132.90	66,715.80	120.75	60,616.50	114.28	57,368.56
0100	CMG208000	BMP ADMINISTRATION	1.00	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	121,776.00	121,776.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0110	CMG208100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-FIXED	500.00	UNIT	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Call Order: 401 Contract ID: CMC19 Counties: Sanders  
 Letting Date: December 12, 2019 District(s): Missoula Contract Time: 11/13/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK Min: Max:  
 Project(s): (8022142000) STPB-BH 6-1(142)28  
 CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

SECTION: 0001 APPROACHES AND STRUCTURE REHABILITATION

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Min	Max	Min	Max	Min	Max
0120	CMG210000 TEST TRAILER-TRANSPORT, SETUP	380.00	MILE	27.18	10,328.40	43.00	16,340.00	47.18	17,928.40
0130	CMG301050 CRUSHED AGGREGATE COURSE	685.00	CUYD	111.00	76,035.00	91.96	62,992.60	122.04	83,597.40
0140	CMG301100 AGGREGATE TREATMENT	1,298.00	SQYD	4.02	5,217.96	1.98	2,570.04	2.20	2,855.60
0150	CMG401000 COMMERCIAL MIX-1/2 IN-PG 64-28	382.00	TON	502.00	191,764.00	493.70	188,593.40	501.99	191,760.18
0160	CMG402000 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CHFRS-2P	1.80	TON	8,060.00	14,508.00	7,256.00	13,060.80	8,067.71	14,521.88
0170	CMG402050 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT-FOG SEAL	82.00	GAL	11.07	907.74	9.83	806.06	10.93	896.26
0180	CMG402100 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT-TACK COAT	130.00	GAL	13.09	1,701.70	12.16	1,580.80	12.74	1,656.20
0190	CMG409000 COVER-TYPE 1	1,080.00	SQYD	19.88	21,470.40	17.88	19,310.40	19.88	21,470.40
0200	CMG551000 CONCRETE-CLASS DECK	85.20	CUYD	1,631.00	138,961.20	1,534.00	130,696.80	1,721.43	146,665.84
0210	CMG551010 CONCRETE-CLASS STRUCTURE	19.00	CUYD	2,662.00	50,578.00	2,106.00	40,014.00	1,956.95	37,182.05
0220	CMG551020 CONCRETE-CLASS OVERLAY	135.90	CUYD	3,438.00	467,224.20	2,986.00	405,797.40	3,440.44	467,555.80
0230	CMG551040 CONCRETE-CLASS JOINT	83.70	CUYD	2,879.00	240,972.30	2,331.00	195,104.70	2,469.56	206,702.17
0240	CMG551100 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	48.00	CUYD	534.00	25,632.00	393.00	18,864.00	423.88	20,346.24
0250	CMG552000 TRANSVERSE DECK GROOVING	3,523.90	SQYD	7.93	27,944.53	7.14	25,160.65	7.93	27,944.53
0260	CMG552050 REVISE STRUCTURE	1.00	LS	48,336.00	48,336.00	38,575.00	38,575.00	46,632.30	46,632.30



Tabulation of Bids

Call Order: 401 Contract ID: CMC19 Counties: Sanders  
 Letting Date: December 12, 2019 District(s): Missoula Contract Time: 11/13/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK Min: Max:  
 Project(s): (8022142000) STPB-BH 6-1(142)28  
 CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

SECTION: 0001 APPROACHES AND STRUCTURE REHABILITATION

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Min Price	Max Price	Min Total	Max Total
0270	CMG552070 SCUPPER	36.00	EACH	2,215.00	79,740.00	2,024.00	72,864.00	2,113.19	76,074.84
0280	CMG552100 EXPANSION JOINT-MODULAR	64.60	LNFT	3,361.00	217,120.60	3,218.00	207,882.80	3,524.01	227,651.05
0290	CMG552200 SUPERSTRUCTURE JACKING	1.00	LS	211,470.00	211,470.00	182,320.00	182,320.00	207,040.62	207,040.62
0300	CMG554100 PRECAST DECK PANEL	31,158.00	SQFT	113.50	3,536,433.00	102.64	3,198,057.12	112.42	3,502,782.36
0310	CMG555000 REINFORCING STEEL	3,026.00	LB	7.14	21,605.64	1.15	3,479.90	7.18	21,726.68
0320	CMG555050 REINFORCING STEEL-EPOXY COATED	828.00	LB	8.30	6,872.40	2.23	1,846.44	8.29	6,864.12
0330	CMG555100 REINFORCING STEEL-CR-CLASS 1	43,004.00	LB	6.54	281,246.16	3.36	144,493.44	6.64	285,546.56
0340	CMG556100 STRUCTURAL STEEL-MISC	1.00	LS	164,141.00	164,141.00	132,940.00	132,940.00	153,473.35	153,473.35
0350	CMG556200 PAINT EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1,828.00	SQYD	291.00	531,948.00	289.78	529,717.84	288.85	528,017.80
0360	CMG557010 REMOVE BRIDGE RAIL	282.80	LNFT	214.00	60,519.20	188.46	53,296.49	216.18	61,135.70
0370	CMG557100 42 IN OPEN RAIL-BR	2,102.00	LNFT	325.00	683,150.00	286.81	602,874.62	330.37	694,437.74
0380	CMG557150 42 IN OPEN RAIL PARAPET-BR	4.00	EACH	2,517.00	10,068.00	5,585.00	22,340.00	2,472.37	9,889.48
0390	CMG561000 BRIDGE DECK MILLING	503.10	SQYD	128.89	64,844.56	65.59	32,998.33	128.28	64,537.67
0400	CMG562000 CLASS A BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	85.00	SQYD	421.87	35,858.95	344.41	29,274.85	409.08	34,771.80
0410	CMG562020 CLASS B BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	2.00	SQYD	2,517.00	5,034.00	2,281.00	4,562.00	2,486.95	4,973.90



Tabulation of Bids

Call Order: 401 Contract ID: CMC19 Counties: Sanders  
 Letting Date: December 12, 2019 District(s): Missoula Contract Time: 11/13/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK Min: Max:  
 Project(s): (8022142000) STPB-BH 6-1(142)28  
 CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

SECTION: 0001 APPROACHES AND STRUCTURE REHABILITATION

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimate	Unit Price	Min	Max	Min	Max
0420	CMG565100 ELASTOMERIC BEARING DEV-PTFE	8.00	EACH	28,539.00	228,312.00	25,284.00	202,272.00	27,123.39	216,987.12
0430	CMG606000 REMOVE GUARDRAIL	1,867.70	LNFT	5.15	9,618.66	4.64	8,666.13	5.16	9,637.33
0440	CMG606025 RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	2.00	EACH	3,126.00	6,252.00	1,180.00	2,360.00	3,128.43	6,256.86
0450	CMG606100 MGS GUARDRAIL	9,045.50	LNFT	44.67	404,062.49	39.00	352,774.50	44.71	404,424.31
0460	CMG606200 MGS INTERSECTING RDWAY TERM SECTION	75.00	LNFT	95.91	7,193.25	86.00	6,450.00	95.97	7,197.75
0470	CMG606300 MASH W-BEAM TERMINAL SECTION	9.00	EACH	5,387.00	48,483.00	4,805.00	43,245.00	5,341.72	48,075.48
0480	CMG606325 MASH THRIE BEAM BR APPRCH SECTION	4.00	EACH	6,386.00	25,544.00	5,749.00	22,996.00	6,391.96	25,567.84
0490	CMG606500 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	4.00	EACH	9,090.00	36,360.00	4,885.00	19,540.00	11,163.85	44,655.40
0500	CMG606650 GUARDRAIL END SECTION WIDENING	6.00	EACH	5,286.00	31,716.00	4,756.00	28,536.00	5,288.83	31,732.98
0510	CMG610000 REVEGETATION	1.00	LS	5,035.00	5,035.00	3,870.00	3,870.00	4,302.78	4,302.78
0520	CMG618000 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES-CB	190,000.00	UNIT	0.85	161,500.00	0.85	161,500.00	0.87	165,300.00
0530	CMG618100 SINGLE USE SIGNS	590.00	SQFT	118.82	70,103.80	77.00	45,430.00	119.14	70,292.60
0540	CMG618150 INSTALL, REMOVE CAMERA SYSTEM	1.00	LS	8,962.00	8,962.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	8,964.12	8,964.12
0550	CMG618200 TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL	1,380.00	LNFT	81.56	112,552.80	52.00	71,760.00	81.06	111,862.80
0560	CMG618225 RESET TEMPORARY BARRIER RAIL	1,180.00	LNFT	15.60	18,408.00	7.50	8,850.00	15.64	18,455.20



Tabulation of Bids

Call Order: 401 Contract ID: CMC19 Counties: Sanders

Letting Date: December 12, 2019 District(s): Missoula

Contract Time: 11/13/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

Min:

Max:

Project(s): (8022142000) STPB-BH 6-1(142)28  
CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

SECTION: 0001 APPROACHES AND STRUCTURE REHABILITATION

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Min Price	Max Price	Min Price	Max Price	Min Price	Max Price
0570	CMG619010 CHEVRON SIGN PANEL 24 X 30	70.00	EACH	224.00	15,680.00	201.00	14,070.00	224.10	15,687.00
0580	CMG619100 SIGNS-ALUM REFL SHEET IV	12.80	SQFT	54.37	695.94	49.00	627.20	54.32	695.30
0590	CMG619150 SIGNS-ALUM REFL SHEET XI	446.50	SQFT	51.35	22,927.78	46.00	20,539.00	50.70	22,637.55
0600	CMG619170 DELINEATOR DES D	352.00	EACH	69.43	24,439.36	62.00	21,824.00	68.81	24,221.12
0610	CMG619190 REMOVE SIGNS	7.00	EACH	91.00	637.00	82.00	574.00	90.54	633.78
0620	CMG619200 REMOVE SIGNS-GUIDE	1.00	EACH	605.00	605.00	488.00	488.00	543.23	543.23
0630	CMG619500 POLES-TREATED WOOD 4 IN	787.00	LNFT	24.15	19,006.05	21.00	16,527.00	23.54	18,525.98
0640	CMG619600 POSTS-STEEL U SIGN	20.00	LB	15.10	302.00	13.00	260.00	14.49	289.80
0650	CMG620000 STRIPING-WHITE PAINT	19.00	GAL	116.81	2,219.39	105.00	1,995.00	116.53	2,214.07
0660	CMG620010 STRIPING-YELLOW PAINT	19.00	GAL	116.81	2,219.39	105.00	1,995.00	116.53	2,214.07
0670	CMG620020 STRIPING-WHITE EPOXY	13.00	GAL	206.00	2,678.00	185.00	2,405.00	206.17	2,680.21
0680	CMG620030 STRIPING-YELLOW EPOXY	13.00	GAL	206.00	2,678.00	185.00	2,405.00	206.17	2,680.21
0690	CMG620100 TEMPORARY STRIPING	137,500.00	LNFT	0.42	57,750.00	0.37	50,875.00	0.41	56,375.00
0700	CMG622100 SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE-HIGH	1,549.00	SQYD	6.14	9,510.86	7.25	11,230.25	6.14	9,510.86
0710	CMG623100 TEMPORARY MAILBOXES	1.00	LS	78,546.00	78,546.00	161,250.00	161,250.00	78,346.95	78,346.95



Tabulation of Bids

Call Order: 401 Contract ID: CMC19 Counties: Sanders

Letting Date: December 12, 2019 District(s): Missoula Contract Time: 11/13/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

Min: Max:

Project(s): (8022142000) STPB-BH 6-1(142)28  
CLARK FORK-1M NW TROUT CREEK

Section Totals \$10,719,116.64 \$9,770,208.66 \$10,504,491.08

Contract Item Totals	\$10,719,116.64	\$9,770,208.66	\$10,504,491.08
Contract Time Totals	\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals	\$10,719,116.64	\$9,770,208.66	10,504,491.08

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum